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AT&T BUSINESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

The Title Page and pages 1 through 179.16 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.
Original and revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect
on the date shown.

Number of
Number of Number_of Revision
Revision Except Revison Except Except As
Page as_Indicated Page as _Indicated Page Indicated
Title 2nd Revised 56.2 Original 126 2nd
RTCS 23rd 56.3 Original 127 1st
Check Sheet 62nd * 56.4 Original 128 1st
2 1st 56.5 Original 129 1st
3 Original 57 Original 130 1st
4 1st 58 Original 131 1st
5 1st 59 1 132 1st
6 1st 60 Original 133 Original
7 Original 61 1 134 Original
8 1st 62 Original 134.1 Original
9 Original 63 Original 134.2 Original
10 Original 64 Original 134.3 Original
11 Original 65 Original 134.4 Original
12 1st * 66 Original 135 Original
13 Original 67 Original 136 1st
14 Original 68 Ist * 137 Ist *
15 Original 69 Original 138 1st *
16 Original 70 Original 139 2nd
17 Original 71 Original 140 2nd
18 Original 72 1st 141 4th
19 1st 73 Original 142 1st
20 Original 74 1st 143 1st
21 1st 75 1st 144 1st
211 Original 76 1st 145 1st
22 1st 77 1st 146 2nd
23 1st 78 1st 147 1st
24 1st 79 1st 148 2nd
25 Original 80 1st 149 1st
26 2nd 81 1st 150 2nd
26.1 1st 82 1st 151 1st
26.2 Original 83 1st 152 1st
27 Original 84 1st 153 2nd
28 1st 85 1st 154 7th
28.1 Original 86 1st 155 1st
28.2 Original 87 1st 156 1st
28.3 Original 88 1st 157 1st
29 1st 89 1st 158 1st
29.1 1st 90 1st 159 1st
29.2 5th 91 1st 160 1st
29.3 13th 92 1st 161 1st
29.4 12th 93 1st 162 1st
30 2nd 94 1st 163 1st
31 11th 95 1st 164 1st
31.1 3rd 96 1st 165 1st
32 4th 97 1st 166 1st
33 4th 98 1st 167 1st
34 4th 99 1st 168 1st
35 4th 100 1st 169 1st
35.1 3rd 101 1st 170 1st
36 17th * 102 1st 171 1st
37 1st 103 1st 172 1st
38 1st 104 1st 173 1st
39 Original 105 1st 174 1st
40 Original 106 1st 175 1st
41 1st 107 1st 176 1st
42 1st 108 1st 177 1st
43 Original 109 1st 178 1st
44 Original 110 1st 179 Original
45 Original 111 1st 179.1 1
46 1 112 2nd 179.2 Original
47 1 113 1st 179.3 Original
48 Original 114 1st 179.4 Original
49 1% 115 1st 179.5 Original
50 Original 116 1st 179.6 Original
51 Original 117 1st 179.7 Original
52 Original 118 1st 179.9 Original
53 1st 119 2nd 179.10 Original
53.1 1st 120 1st 179.11 Original
54 1st 121 1st 179.12 Original
55 1st 122 1st 179.13 Original
56 1st 123 1st 179.14 Original
56.1 Original 124 1st 179.15 1 *
125 1st 179.16 Original

* New or Revised Page
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LISTS OF CONCURRING, CONNECTING AND OTHER

1.1.2 Concurring Carriers -
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California, Inc.
Delaware, LLC

Hawaii, Inc.
Illinois, Inc.
Indiana G.P.

Maryland, LLC
Michigan, Inc.
Nevada, Inc.

NJ, L.P.

New York, Inc.
Ohio, Inc.
Pennsylvania, LLC

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

1st Revised Page 12
Cancels Original Page 12
Effective: May 1, 2012

PARTICIPATING CARRIERS

the Midwest, Inc.

the Mountain States, Inc.

the Pacific Northwest, Inc.

the South Central States, LLC
the Southern States, LLC

the Southwest, Inc.

Texas, Inc.

Virginia, LLC

Washington D.C., LLC

West Virginia, Inc.
Wisconsin, L.P.

Global Communications Services Inc.

of Puerto Rico, Inc.

Of the Virgin lIslands, Inc.
Cuban American Telephone and Telegraph Company

2. Connecting Carriers - None

3. Other Participating Carriers -

All local exchange carriers except those listed herein as Concurring
Carriers who have switched access tariffs on file under Part 69 of
the Federal Communications Commission's Rules and Regulations.
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BUSINESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
3.5. PAYMENTS AND CHARGES (continued)

3.5.11. Other Miscellaneous Rates And Charges - The following rates and
charges apply to recover amounts AT&T is required by governmental
authorities to, either directly or indirectly, collect from or pay to

others in support of statutory or regulatory programs, plus associated
administrative costs.

A. Property Tax Allotment - Services provided pursuant to this tariff
are subject to an undiscountable monthly Property Tax Allotment (PTA)
charge. Based on billing availability, the PTA charge is applied to
the Customers total net interstate and international charges after
the application of all applicable discounts and credits. For Customer
bills dated on or after May 1, 2012 the PTA will be 4.05%.

B. Federal Regulatory Fee - Beginning with bills rendered on or after
January 1, 2012 a Federal Regulatory Fee of 2.44% will be applied to
all interstate and US billed international charges, excluding taxes,
subject to billing availability, to recover amounts paid to the
federal government for regulatory costs and telecommunications
services for the hearing impaired.

3.5.12. Return Check Charge - Return Check Fee - An administrative
charge may be applied to a residence or business Customer bill for each
occasion that a check, bank draft, or an electronic funds transfer item is

returned for the reason of insufficient funds or no account.

Administrative

Charge
- Per occasion (Return Check Fee) $25.00
3.5.13. Advance Payment - The Company may require a Customer or applicant

who cannot establish credit satisfactory to the Company to make an advance
payment as a condition of continued or new service. The Company reserves
the right to require from an applicant for new or continued service,
advance payments of estimated usage charges, as well as other charges as
may be deemed necessary by the Company for safeguarding its interests.

3.5.14. Collection Fees - In the event the Company incurs fees or
expenses, including attorney’s fees, in collecting or attempting to collect

any charges owed to the Company, the Customer will be liable to the Company

for the payment of all such fees and expenses reasonably incurred.

3.5.15. Restoral of Disconnected Service - If service has been suspended
or discontinued for nonpayment, service will be reestablished upon receipt

of all charges due, which includes charges for services and facilities

during the period of suspension and which may include a service restoral

fee. If the Customer has a history of payments returned for insufficient

funds, the Company may require payment by cash, money order or -certified
check. If such payment is made by personal check, restoral of service will

be effective upon bank clearance of the check.
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BUSINESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

4.1.1.B.7. Puerto Rico Service to Foreign Countries or Areas - The
following applies to international Dial Station calls between stations
covered by the Puerto Rico to Foreign Countries or Areas rate schedule.

(a). Rate Periods

(). Standard Rate Period - The time-of-day, hours, and days of the
week that include the Standard Rate Period are shown on the Puerto Rico -
to Foreign Countries or Areas rate schedule in Section 6 following.

(I). Discount Rate Period - The time-of-day, hours, and days of the
week that include the Discount Rate Period are shown on the Puerto Rico -
to Foreign Countries or Areas rate schedule in Section 6 following.

(. Initial Period - The Initial period for all International calls
specified is one minute.

(IV). Additional Period - The Additional Period for all International
calls specified is one minute.

(b). Computing The Charge For A Call - The rate period applicable at
the start of chargeable time at the calling station applies to the entire

call. That is, if a call is initiated during the Standard rate period and

continues into the Discount rate period, the rate for the Standard rate

period applies to the initial and to all additional minutes that the call

continues, including minutes used in the Discount rate period. The
applicable rates and the times in effect are indicated on the rate
schedules. The duration of a call is recorded in whole minutes, with

partial minutes rounded up to the next whole minute (for example, a 45-
second call will be billed as a one- minute call.

(c). Rates Applicable on Holidays - Rate application on holidays ©)
is the same as for all other days.

(©)

(d). Rates - The rates for Puerto Rico Service to Foreign Countries or
Areas are listed in Section 8, following.
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BUSINESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
8.1.1. Rates (continued)

Reserved for Future Use (M
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BUSINESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
8.1.1. Rates (continued)
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